STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 824

The Pension Protection Fund (PPF Ombudsman) Order 2005

Staff of the PPF Ombudsman

- **3.**—(1) The PPF Ombudsman may, with the approval of the Secretary of State as to numbers, appoint such persons to be members of his staff as the PPF Ombudsman considers appropriate.
- (2) Any such appointments are to be made on such terms and conditions as are determined by the PPF Ombudsman with the approval of the Secretary of State.

Changes to legislation:There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Pension Protection Fund (PPF Ombudsman) Order 2005, Section 3.